City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY ECTION
123 Caniral NW, Albuque. ., NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

August 10, 1984

Mr. Elvidio Dinez

Resource Technology, Irc.

7800 Marble Avenue, NE, Suite 5
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR WAREHOUSE FOR LARRY VIGIL
(J-14 D-42) AT 210 CONSTITUTION N.W.

Dear Llvidio,

Based on recent development rerarding the City approved alley grades
adjacent to the subject site, the gemeral agreement between this section
and City Design section is the* this requirement would be inapproppriate.
Since the alley does not extena beyond one-half the block and to provide
for the standard grading by importing an excessive amount of fill, the
requirement for City approved alley grades is hereby waived. It is, how-
ever, strongly recommended that your client entertain having this alley
gection vacated as a dedicated alley.

Consequently, the above referenced plan, dated June 14, 1984, is hereby
approved.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan along with the appropriately
approved "Drainage Facilities Within City R/W'" document to the construct-
jon set prior to issuance of the building permit.

1If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at 766-7644.

Sincerely yours,

B illaf bl

Civil Engineer/Hydrology
BJG/cl

cc: Greg Olson

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E, Clty Engineer ENGINEVEFIING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-T487
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* PROJECT TUTLE Wace nourae = \arcy Vigils TYPE OF SUSMITTAL Dedinage —————
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20NE ATLAS PAGE NO. J -|4” CITY ADDRESS __ 210 _Copakikotion MW

LEGAL DESCRIFTION Loks 0. B and @ Block (o, Aniecsan Addition

Alhu-}u(r pue , O

ENGINEERING F1RM Qe soucce Mmg% CONTACT Elvidio Diez

ADURESS 78 00 _Madale NE ¥ PHNE _ 26L-2320
OWNER Laceq Migil ¥+ Sons CONIACT Lzery Vigid——————
ADDRESS 90l Octega R4 WL PHNE _ 898-LI30
ARCHITECT _ i\l Bnokley A cchibect CONTACT _ T2ill Bockley ———

ADDRESS 740 San Malea N & _ PHONE 2 SIS 119 (oW
D

SURVEYOR _ Resoucce Technologs convACT o

ADDRESS Same PHONE
CONTRACTOR _Lgee \ Jigil = Sons convACT o
ADDRESS _ A Dme ___PpHWONE

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES

% _ND
. . COPY DF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED
PLEASE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL EXPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL:

___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

: " PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

- "7 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
~_ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
" BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
"~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
"~ ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ GRADING/PAVING PLRMIT APPROVAL
% OTHER _¥>e@ipnage __(SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 12 Tuae 19 a4 ’
N ( JuN 141988 )i
BY: !
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RESOURCE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED 7800 MARBLE AVENUE NE, SUITE S

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110
(505) 266-3320

June 12, 1984

Mr. Billy Goolsby

City/County Flood Plain Administrator
Municipal Development Department
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Dear Billy:

Our revised plan for the warehouse for Mr. Larry Vigil is attached. This
plan addresscs all of your comments in your letter dated June 5, 1984. 1 hope
the revised plan meets with your approval. Also, the "Drainage Facilities
Within City R/W" documents required with this plan will soon be submitted to

Mr. Bob Kilich.

Any effort on your part to expedite this review will be sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,

ety

Elvidio V. Diniz, P.E.
Principal Engineer

EVD/ec
Attachment
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City of . llbuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Cenlral NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

June 26, 1984

Mr. Elvidio V. Diniz, PE
Resource Technology, Inc.

7800 Marble Avenue NE, Suite 5
Albuquerque, NM 87110

REF: WAREHOUSE FOR LARRY VIGIL (J14-D4Z2)

Dear Mr. Diniz:

Based on the information that you have provided on your June 14, 1984
resubmittal, listed below you will find certain items that will need

to be addressed before final approval is grorted:

1. City approved alley grades will need tu ne incorporated with
your design.

2. Private easements for the proposed drainage scheme across pro-
perty lines will be required (an alternative to this easement
would be to remove the common lot lines between the lots by
replatting).

If you have any questions, feel free to call me at 766-7644.

Sincerely, .
N
/// Bil1§-J . Bgolsby, PE R
City/County Flood Plain Admin.

BJG:BIM:mrk

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

a Sheppard, P.E., Clly Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephuone (503) 7657467

AN EQUAL GPPORTUNITY ENPLOYER
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City of . 1lbuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

June 5, 1984

Mr. Elvidio y. Diniz P.E.
Resource Technology, Inc.
7800 Marble Avenue NE, Suite 5
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

REF: WAREHOUSE FOR LARRY vIClL (J14-DH2)

Dear Mr. Diniz:

Based on the jnformation that you have provided on your sub-
mittal of May 17, 1984, certain items 1isted below will need

to be addressed before final approval is granted:

1. Information sheet designating resubmittal.

/éi Professionals stamp with signature and resubmittal date.

Please include 2 typical section of the pond with all
applicaole dimensions.

w

4., Please outline 100 year water surface elevation on plan.

5. Please ipclude a typical section showing construction de~

tails for submersible pump.

/6. How do you propose to control any sediment problems
associated with the function of the submersible pump?

¢/7. please include a typical section for the propesed swales.

Please designate which are existing spot elevations and
which are propcsed on your legend.
g. Flcase identifly internal contributing drainage arcas in-
cluding roof areca outlined on F
"CMiLFvT(LUf%»NT(‘réix‘ NT
\= Shep; d, P.F., Clty Engin=ar EHGINTERING DIVISION Teieshone ($09) TES

AN ENUIAL GPPOR FUNITY ENPI OYLR
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Mr. Elvidio V. Dipiz P.E.
June 5, 19684 v
rage 2

10. Approved alley grades when site abuts a dedicated un-
paved alley are required.

11. Benchmark location, deseription and elevation of the
Albuquerque control survey yvertical datum used.

The approved "Drainage Facilities Within City R/W" documents
must be attached to the construction sets before Hydrology
will sign-off.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to call
me at 766-Toul.

Sincerely,

7 B%Jﬁoolsby = - N

City/County Flood Plain Admin.

BG/BJM/cl
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PLEASE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL EXPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL:

___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
" SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
" FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
" BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
X ROUGH GRAGING PERMIT APPROVAL
" GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

TTOMER _ (SPECIEV) I 'T’JE ]| =)
] I F MAYI 1984 i
DATE SUBMLITED: _ 17 Ma, 1984 If s Sl
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BY: _ Elv.d; _— “DROLOCY SECTION




RESOURCE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED 7800\ ARBLE AVENUE NE, SUITE S
ALBUQUEKQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110
(505) 266-3320

May 17, 1984

Mr. Bernie Montoya

Municipal Development Department
City of Albuquerque

P.0. Box 1293

Albuguerque, NM 87103

Dear Mr. Montoya:

Our drainage report for the commercial building for Mr. Larry Vigil is
attached. This report addresses all of your comments in our previous
discussions, and 1 hope that the proposed plan meets with your approval.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please give me a call.

Very truly yours,

Sl 2L

Elvidio V. Diniz, P.E.
Principal Engineer

EVD/sod 1]
Mtatft?ment {1 MAY 17 1984

U ST
HYDROLOGY SECTION




CERTIFICATE QF SURVEY Fipst American | 1

Cl: larey Vipil

1210 CONSTITUTI W

)
. L] z
1" =30 — =
. 2 | o
o =
® 5 [
& LoT 2 = =
2 \ o .
o -
E 0 -
:E, = :
- o
— | LoT 3 = =

— 158.65
<

>

(2]

»
—_—

=

153.54
I
1y. line

> -
w LOT 4 o L3
5 <
3 S |
= LOT 8 LOoT 9 =)
BLAQCK 6 Lot 8
s @

ANDERSO 2
ADD.

LFGAL, DESCRY T
A tract of land i4 the City of Albugquerque, Bernnlillo County, Hew Mexico, comnri inem
portions of oLz <iumbered 1, 2 and 3 in Klock numbered Seven (1) of the PARLS ADDIYTIOM
to the City f Altnquercie, ilew ¥exico, os Lhe ~hae are shown and desirnatoed on the Hon
of* said Additicy, riled in the office of Lae Probate Clerk and du—of ficia N order of
Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on hecenbor 2O0th, 18923 :
TOGETHER witn all of Lot numbercd ¥irnt (8) o o portion of Lol numborvd fce- (U)dn
Block numbersd Six (6) of the AHDERSON AODITION to the city of Albugueraus, i

v

-5 the same are stown and desienated on the Map of sald Addition, file! an the otf ar
ne County Clerk of Bernalillo County, l'lew Hexico, May 14th, 1077: ghich ent ire tracu
in described by “wurvey made hy Ross=tew e Snprineerins urtice i Aveust, P, g ol lows,

to-wit: ‘

BEGINNING at the Northwest Corner, whic', is the Horthwest copoer af' Lot o e oeek n
of said Andepsen Addition, ~nd runnine thence Easterly alone the Soathierly bone of
Constitution Avenue N.W. (West Rooswevelt Avenue) '41.76 feet to the Northeast corness
thence Southerly along a line which is 100 feet Uesterly at Risht Anclen {rom nnd
parallel with the Westerly line of North Second Street, 153.54 feet to the Sonthenet
corner; thence Westerly, macing an interior anele of Y depr. Mm?', alons the line het
snid Anderson aadition and =oic Paris Addition, f41.49% feet to the Sonthwest Copoers 11
Northerly alons the Westerly line of said Lot 8, idlock 6 Anderson Addition 1655.05 f'ent. to

_Note Compare all poinis belore building the place of berinnine.

and at once 1epon any difference

noe

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I.Carl R Harrington. icensed under tne laws of the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify thatthis plat was prepared
by me or under my Jirection lrom notes of a field Survey. and is true and correct to the best of knowledge and beliel.

This certificate 1s exeduted at Albanuey
S (4~£,,
e

Edcoonthis 13th dayof _ Mtarch 194

é--garrnr‘glnn N
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